MC10P01B User Manual V1.4
8 Bit MCU designed by SinoMCU
2013/01/17
     Note: Should there be any inconsistencies between Chinese and
English version, the Chinese version shall prevail.
上海晟矽微电子有限公司
Shanghai SinoMCU Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
MC10P01B User Manual V1.4

13 Mode List
Green Package Option(Pb/Halide-free )
IRC Speed(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
4.000 MC10P01B0K SOP16 -20℃ to 70℃
4.000 MC10P01B0M SOP20 -20℃ to 70℃
4.000 MC10P01B0Y TSSOP20 -20℃ to 70℃
4.030 MC10P01B1K SOP16 -20℃ to 70℃
4.030 MC10P01B1M SOP20 -20℃ to 70℃
4.030 MC10P01B1Y TSSOP20 -20℃ to 70℃
MC10P01B User Manual V1.4
 Shanghai SinoMCU Microelectronics Co., Ltd.         page 24 of 29
14 Dimension of Package
SOP20
A3